

\$~190

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8933/2018, CAV 765/2018 & CM APPL.34349-34350/2018

MANAGING COMMITTEE OF ST. ANTONYS SR.
SECONDARY SCHOOL Petitioner

Through : Mr. Manoj V. George and
Ms. Shilpa Liza George, Advs.

versus

CHANCHAL VASHIST AND ANR. Respondents

Through : Mr. Ranjeet Sharma and
Ms. Lakshmi Narain, Advs. for
R-1.

Mr. Dhananjaya Mishra, Adv.
for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER
27.08.2018

%

Mr. Manoj V. George, appearing for the petitioner, seeks sometime to examine the judgment of the High Court in *Delhi Public School & Anr. v. Manoj Bhandari & Anr., 2017 (161) DRJ 49*, as well as the authorities of the Supreme Court relied upon therein.

Renotify for preliminary hearing on 7th September, 2018.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

AUGUST 27, 2018

mk