

\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8933/2018 & CM APPL. 34349/2018 (for stay),
CAV 765/2018

MANAGING COMMITTEE OF ST. ANTONYS SR.
SECONDARY SCHOOL Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manoj V. George, Adv.
with Ms. Shilpa Liza George, Adv.

versus

CHANCHAL VASHIST AND ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr. Dhananjay Mishra, Adv.
for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **13.09.2018**

CM APPL. 34350/2018 (Exemption)

Exemption allowed subject to all just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

**W.P.(C) 8933/2018 & CM APPL.34349/2018 (for stay) &
CAV 765/2018**

Issue notice to show cause as to why rule *nisi* be not issued,
returnable on 24th February, 2019.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks an advance copy to
the petitioner, who may file rejoinders thereto, if any, within two
weeks thereof.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

SEPTEMBER 13, 2018

dsn