

\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8933/2018

MANAGING COMMITTEE OF ST. ANTONYS

SR. SECONDARY SCHOOL

..... Petitioner

Through Ms.Shilpa Liza George, Adv.v with
Ms.Jasmine Ligy, Mr.Amit Kumar &
Mr.Shifaz R. Dheen, Advs.

versus

CHANCHAL VASHIST AND ANR.

..... Respondents

Through Mr.Ranjeet Sharma, Adv. with
Ms.Lakshmi Narain, Adv. for R-1.
Mr.Dhananjaya Mishra, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

% **25.02.2019**

CAV 765/2018

Learned counsel for respondent no.2 has appeared.

The caveat is discharged.

W.P.(C) No. 8933/2018 & CM APPLN. 34349/2018

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no.1 is on record.

Petitioner is at liberty to file rejoinder thereto, if any, within three weeks.

Last opportunity is granted to the respondent no.2 to file counter affidavit within three weeks.

Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within three weeks thereafter.

Renotify on 01st May, 2019.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

FEBRUARY 25, 2019/ab