

\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8933/2018 and CM 34349/2018-Stay**

MANAGING COMMITTEE OF ST.

ANTONY'S SR. SECONDARY SCHOOL.

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Manoj V. Geroje, Ms. Shilpa
Liza George, Mr. K. Panmei and
Ms. Akriti, Advs.

versus

CHANCHAL VASHIST AND ANR

..... Respondents

Through Mr. Lakshmi Narain with Mr. Vikas
Mehta, Adv. for R-1
Mr. Rajendra Prasad, OSD (LIT),
Zone-23
Mr. Dhananjaya Mishra, Adv. for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

%

06.08.2019

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Renotify on 23.10.2019.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

AUGUST 06, 2019/ms