



\$~6

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(C) 8933/2018, CM APPL.34349/2018 & CM APPL.  
37924/2023

MANAGING COMMITTEE OF ST. ANTONYS  
SR. SECONDARY SCHOOL ..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Chaahat Khanna and Ms. Akshita  
Agrawal, proxy counsel

versus

CHANCHAL VASHIST AND ANR ..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ranjeet Kumar Sharma,  
Advocate for R-1.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA**

**ORDER**  
**13.05.2024**

%

**(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)**

1. Ms. Chaahat Khanna, learned proxy counsel appearing for Mr. Manoj V George, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that Mr. George has undergone an open heart surgery and will not be able to assist this Court today and seeks a short accommodation on that ground. There is no objection on behalf of the respondents.
2. List on 23.10.2024.
3. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

**TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J**

**MAY 13, 2024**

*Aj*