



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8933/2018 & CM APPL.Nos. 34349/2018, 37924/2023

MANAGING COMMITTEE OF ST. ANTONYS SR. SECONDARY
SCHOOLPetitioner

Through: Mr. Manoj V. George and Ms. Brinda
Bhattiprolu, Advocates.

versus

CHANCHAL VASHIST AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms. Lakshmi Narain, Advocate for
R1.

Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing Counsel with Mr.
Nitesh Kumar Singh, Ms Laavanya Kaushik, Ms.
Aliza Alam and Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat,
Advocates for GNCTD.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

23.10.2024

%

1. List on 27.01.2025.
2. Interim order to continue, till the next date of hearing.

JYOTI SINGH, J

OCTOBER 23, 2024

DU