



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8933/2018, CM APPL. 34349/2018 & CM APPL.
37924/2023

MANAGING COMMITTEE OF ST. ANTONYS SR.
SECONDARY SCHOOL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nasib Masih, Advocate.

versus

CHANCHAL VASHIST AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ranjeet Sharma, Advocate for
R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

27.01.2025

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of
time.

List on 24.04.2025.

Interim orders to continue, till the next date of hearing.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

JANUARY 27, 2025

SS/