



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8933/2018 & CM APPLs. 34349/2018, 37924/2023

MANAGING COMMITTEE OF ST. ANTONYS

SR. SECONDARY SCHOOL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manoj V. George and Ms.
Brinda Bhattiprolu, Advocates.

versus

CHANCHAL VASHIST AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ranjeet Sharma, Advocate for
respondent no. 1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

16.07.2025

The matter could not be taken up for hearing in view of a Full
Court Reference at 03:00 PM today.

List on 27.10.2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

JULY 16, 2025

'kd'