



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8933/2018, CM APPLs. 34349/2018 & 37924/2023

MANAGING COMMITTEE OF ST. ANTONYS SR. SECONDARY
SCHOOLPetitioner

Through: Ms. Antra Srivastava, Advocate.

versus

CHANCHAL VASHIST AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Ranjit Kumar Sharma and Ms.
Lakshmi Narain, Advocates for R-1
with R-1 (in-Person).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

18.02.2026

%

1. Counsel for the Petitioner seeks an adjournment as the arguing counsel is travelling out of station.
2. Renotify on 11th May, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

FEBRUARY 18, 2026

as